## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/22/2004

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Akzo Nobel Resins B.V.		09/22/2004	CORPORATION:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Eka Chemicals AB
Street Address:	80
City:	BOHUS
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-445
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1372000	SETALIN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)693-4236

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipani.trademark@akzonobel.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle J. Burke
Address Line 1: 7 Livingstone Avenue

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: Dobbs Ferry, NEW YORK 10522

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

900025018 RE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0637

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle J. Burke	
Signature:	/michelle j burke/	
Date:	05/20/2005	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Setalin.eka.assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0638

# **DEED OF ASSIGNMENT** UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Between,

Akzo Nobel Resins B.V. Synthesebaan, 4612 RB, Bergen op Zoom The Netherlands

and

Eka Chemicals AB **BOHUS** SE-445 80 Sweden

It is agreed as follows:

Akzo Nobel Resins B.V. has assigned to Eka Chemicals AB all right, title and interest in and to the following trade marks:

Trade mark SETALIN

Registration No. 1372000

Eka Chemicals AB herewith accepts this assignment.

Arnhem, September 22, 2004 Akzo Nobel Coatings Inc

Arnhem, September 22, 2004 Eka Chemicals AB

Name: R.N.M. Konings Position: Authorized Signatory

RECORDED: 05/20/2005

G/ten Berge Name:

Position: Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 003088 FRAME: 0639